
NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 17 NOV 2016

ATY - Beibarys Atyrau

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

87 ALMURATOV Kairzhan F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 19 JUL 1995 KAZ
44 BARANOV Konstantin F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 11 JAN 1982 RUS

2 CAKAJIK Martin D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 12 DEC 1979 SVK
37 DAIROV Damir GK R 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 27 JAN 1997 KAZ
22 DERYABIN Yevgeni F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 15 MAR 1984 KAZ
47 GULYAKOV Ilya D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 30 JUL 1989 KAZ

7 KENBAYEV Daulet D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 12 JUL 1992 KAZ
88 KHRAMKOV Alexander F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 3 MAR 1988 KAZ
12 KOROBOV Maxim F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 3 SEP 1983 RUS
27 KOROTEYEV Denis F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 93 / 205 9 DEC 1983 RUS
25 KOVALEV Sergei D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 24 AUG 1996 KAZ
49 KRINITSKI Kirill D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 4 DEC 1998 KAZ
24 MAKAROV Denis D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 93 / 205 3 AUG 1983 RUS
84 MALYUSHKIN Ilya F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 30 JAN 1984 RUS
20 MIKUSHIN Artyom GK R 1.72 / 5'8'' 100 / 220 9 MAR 1992 KAZ
72 OGORODNIKOV Andrei F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 92 / 203 29 AUG 1982 KAZ
97 PANOV Mikhail F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 8 MAY 1997 KAZ
17 PANSHIN Mikhail F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 2 MAY 1983 KAZ
36 PLOTNIKOV Pavel F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 97 / 214 15 AUG 1986 RUS
82 SHARIFYANOV Maxim F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 92 / 203 14 OCT 1982 KAZ
13 SHERBATOV Eliezer F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 9 OCT 1991 ISR
70 SMIRNOV Roman D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 3 JAN 1987 RUS
23 SPIRIDONOV Andrei F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 21 MAY 1982 KAZ
11 STEPANOV Dmitri D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 27 APR 1990 KAZ

1 SVOBODA Adam GK R 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 26 JAN 1978 CZE
15 TSIRULEV Nikita D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 18 SEP 1985 RUS
92 VAK Tomas F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 105 / 231 11 MAY 1978 CZE
83 VISHYAKOV Albert F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 30 DEC 1983 RUS
19 VOLOGODSKY Alexander F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 20 JUN 1991 KAZ
29 ZHURUN Alexander F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 8 MAR 1985 RUS
33 ZUBKOV Alexander F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 8 JAN 1986 RUS

Total: 28 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ISTOMIN Alexander RUS 10 OCT 1963
Assistant Coach: ARGOKOV Artyom RUS 16 JAN 1976
Assistant Coach: BOLYAKIN Oleg RUS 23 SEP 1965
Assistant Coach: KLINGA Vladimir SVK 13 APR 1965
General Manager: SHERBAKOV Georgi KAZ 2 APR 2081
Team Leader: MUKHANOV Gani KAZ 1 AUG 1988
Equipment Manager: PROKHOROV Anton KAZ 30 MAY 1985
Physiotherapist: MARENINOV Stanislav RUS 20 JUN 1971
Team Doctor: ALENTEV Roman RUS 19 MAY 1969
Team Video Coach: RAISSOV Roman KAZ 23 SEP 1989
Media Manager: SAMOILO Pavel KAZ 6 FEB 1992

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 15 NOV 2016

RIT - Ritten Sport

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

86 AHLSTROEM Oscar F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 84 / 185 15 NOV 1986 SWE
68 AHLSTROEM Victor F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 84 / 185 15 NOV 1986 SWE
50 BORGATELLO Christian D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 1982 ITA
27 COLE Bradley D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 21 OCT 1986 CAN
13 EBNER Fabian D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 13 MAR 1992 ITA
17 EISATH Alexander F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 12 JUN 1986 ITA
18 FAUSTER Johannes F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 19 JUN 1995 ITA

8 FAUSTER Matthias F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 84 / 185 17 JAN 1987 ITA
30 FINK Roland GK L 1.92 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 2 MAR 1993 ITA
21 FREI Alex F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 6 MAY 1993 ITA
20 GOMES Jared F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 20 OCT 1988 CAN
58 HOFER Roland D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 91 / 201 24 JUN 1990 ITA

1 KILLEEN Patrick GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 15 APR 1990 CAN
15 KOSTNER Julian F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 4 JUN 1993 ITA
23 KOSTNER Simon F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 30 NOV 1990 ITA

7 PLONER Maximilian D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 5 MAR 1995 ITA
94 SPINELL Thomas F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 27 SEP 1990 ITA
36 TAUFERER Hanno F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 28 MAY 1997 ITA

3 TAUFERER Ivan D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 93 / 205 26 JAN 1995 ITA
88 TRAVERSA Tommaso F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 4 AUG 1990 ITA
25 TREIBENREIF Hannes GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 22 MAY 1997 ITA
19 TUDIN Daniel F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 92 / 203 3 AUG 1978 ITA

6 VIGL Christoph D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 5 MAY 1994 ITA
29 WILLIAMS Jason F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 11 AUG 1980 CAN

Total: 21 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LEHTONEN Riku-Petteri FIN 19 JAN 1971
Assistant Coach: KOSTNER Erwin ITA 7 APR 1958
General Manager: INSAM Adolf ITA 4 AUG 1951
Team Leader: OBKIRCHER Peter ITA 3 DEC 1992
Equipment Manager: TAUFERER Richard ITA 14 MAY 1966
Physiotherapist: GOETSCH Richard ITA 10 MAY 1972
Physiotherapist: MAIR Lukas ITA 17 SEP 1988
Team Doctor: GRUBER Robert AUT 19 OCT 1966
Team Doctor: MAYR Markus ITA 29 FEB 1972
Team Staff: SEEBACHER Josef ITA 20 APR 1962

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 17 NOV 2016

SOL - Shakhtyor Soligorsk

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

13 ANDRUSHENKO Viktor F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 90 / 198 10 MAY 1986 BLR
27 BRAHMANIS Edijs F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 17 NOV 1983 LAT
68 CHUPRIS Yaroslav F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 93 / 205 12 SEP 1981 BLR
91 DEMKOV Artyom F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 26 SEP 1989 BLR

2 DOSTANKO Roman D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 81 / 179 3 MAY 1994 BLR
19 DURNOV Konstantin D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 21 APR 1984 BLR
80 KAMBOVICH Ilya F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 3 MAR 1989 BLR
18 KARABANOV Igor F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 5 MAY 1992 BLR

7 KAREV Andrei D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 12 FEB 1985 BLR
22 KARMENIEMI Lauri D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 17 APR 1991 FIN
40 KOZLOVSKI Konstantin GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 8 MAR 1995 BLR
77 KUDIN Yegor D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 26 MAY 1995 BLR
38 KUNTSEVICH Yevgeni F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 11 APR 1994 BLR
45 LETOV Ilya D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 76 / 168 27 MAR 1995 BLR
23 LEVKO Alexander F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 90 / 198 22 APR 1992 BLR
74 LEVSHA Artyom F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 24 SEP 1992 BLR
90 LINDSKOUG Kevin GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 10 AUG 1992 SWE
15 MALINOVSKI Roman F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 82 / 181 8 JUN 1991 BLR
35 MALYUTIN Maxim GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 16 SEP 1988 BLR
10 MIKHALYOV Andrei F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 23 FEB 1978 BLR
47 NIKULIN Kirill F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 21 SEP 1989 BLR
71 RAK Ilya D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 11 MAY 1993 BLR
29 ROBINSON Nathan F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 31 DEC 1981 CAN
30 SHIBANOV Mikhail GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 28 OCT 1987 BLR

3 STANEVICH Oleg D L 1.95 / 6'5'' 105 / 231 17 JAN 1989 BLR
43 SUSHKO Vadim D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 94 / 207 27 APR 1986 BLR

9 UTKIN Dmitri F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 10 JUL 1984 RUS
58 VIDGREN Tony D L 1.98 / 6'6'' 90 / 198 13 FEB 1990 FIN
37 YALIZAROV Sergei F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 5 FEB 1985 RUS

Total: 25 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GUSOV Andrei BLR 16 NOV 1969
Assistant Coach: KUDIN Andrei BLR 21 JUL 1970
Assistant Coach: SHEPETYUK Sergei BLR 13 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: SVITO Vladimir BLR 20 AUG 1970
General Manager: BUDKO Yuri BLR 1 FEB 1965
Team Leader: ALEXEYEV Alexander BLR 8 JAN 1968
Equipment Manager: TOCHILOV Veniamin BLR 2 MAY 1968
Physiotherapist: YAKUBOVICH Igor BLR 6 OCT 1966
Physiotherapist: ZASLAVETS Oleg BLR 12 JUN 1974
Team Doctor: ASACHYOV Vadim BLR 25 APR 1964
Team Video Coach: SELIVANOV Sergei BLR 18 OCT 1976
Team Staff: BONDAR Sergei BLR 14 MAY 1966
Team Staff: KAVALENYA Vladimir BLR 26 AUG 1961
Team Staff: PUPKEVICH Dmitri BLR 16 NOV 1993

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP E
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP E
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 27 OCT 2016

TYC - GKS Tychy

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship

3 BAGINSKI Adam F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 17 MAR 1980 POL
77 BEPIERSZCZ Mateusz F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 19 MAY 1991 POL
65 BRYK Mateusz D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 24 AUG 1989 POL

6 CIURA Bartosz D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 20 NOV 1992 POL
24 GALANT Radoslaw F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 93 / 205 10 NOV 1990 POL
20 GAZDA Remigiusz D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 19 AUG 1995 POL
17 GORNY Kamil D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 20 SEP 1989 POL
33 HORZELSKI Marcin D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 4 MAR 1996 POL
91 JEZIORSKI Bartlomiej F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 22 APR 1998 POL
10 KALINOWSKI Kamil F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 11 APR 1992 POL
68 KOGUT Patryk F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 19 OCT 1991 POL
85 KOLUSZ Marcin F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 18 JAN 1985 POL

5 KOMORSKI Filip F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 27 DEC 1991 POL
31 KOSOWSKI Kamil GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 17 FEB 1987 POL
87 KOTLORZ Michal D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 12 MAY 1987 POL
49 KRISTEK Jaroslav F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 16 MAR 1980 CZE

2 KUBOS Petr D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 10 SEP 1979 CZE
18 LEWARTOWSKI Kamil GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 74 / 163 6 FEB 1998 POL
67 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 22 MAR 1992 POL
13 RZESZUTKO Jaroslaw F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 17 OCT 1986 POL
73 VITEK Josef F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 92 / 203 8 JAN 1981 CZE

8 VOZDECKY Martin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 11 MAY 1978 CZE
66 WITECKI Jakub F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 21 JUL 1990 POL
14 WOZNICA Michal F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 10 MAY 1983 POL
60 ZATKO Miroslav D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 97 / 214 27 JAN 1984 SVK
48 ZIGARDY Stefan GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 89 / 196 25 JUL 1984 CZE

Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SEJBA Jiri CZE 22 JUL 1962
Assistant Coach: MAJKOWSKI Krzysztof POL 4 APR 1978
Assistant Coach: SOBECKI Arkadiusz POL 15 JAN 1980
General Manager: MATCZAK Wojciech POL 28 JAN 1964
Equipment Manager: FUKS Wladyslaw POL 1 JAN 1957
Equipment Manager: KUCHAREWICZ Jacek POL 5 JUL 1965
Physiotherapist: MALASIEWICZ Rafal POL 11 MAY 1986
Team Doctor: KANIA Wojciech POL 17 JAN 1978

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP E
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 17 NOV 2016

Initial Registration 17 NOV 2016*

ATY - Beibarys Atyrau

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

1 SVOBODA Adam GK R 1.82 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 26 JAN 1978 CZE
2 CAKAJIK Martin D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 12 DEC 1979 SVK

11 STEPANOV Dmitri D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 27 APR 1990 KAZ
12 KOROBOV Maxim F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 95 / 209 3 SEP 1983 RUS
13 SHERBATOV Eliezer F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 9 OCT 1991 ISR
15 TSIRULEV Nikita D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 18 SEP 1985 RUS
22 DERYABIN Yevgeni F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 15 MAR 1984 KAZ
23 RYZHIKH Aleksei D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 22 FEB 1993 RUS
24 MAKAROV Denis D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 93 / 205 3 AUG 1983 RUS
29 ZHURUN Alexander F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 8 MAR 1985 RUS
33 ZUBKOV Alexander F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 8 JAN 1986 RUS
36 PLOTNIKOV Pavel F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 97 / 214 15 AUG 1986 RUS
44 BARANOV Konstantin F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 11 JAN 1982 RUS
47 GULYAKOV Ilya D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 30 JUL 1989 KAZ
50 MIKUSHIN Artyom GK R 1.72 / 5'8'' 100 / 220 9 MAR 1992 KAZ
55 SPIRIDONOV Andrei F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 21 MAY 1982 KAZ
70 SMIRNOV Roman D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 3 JAN 1987 RUS
71 PANSHIN Mikhail F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 2 MAY 1983 KAZ
82 SHARIFYANOV Maxim F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 92 / 203 14 OCT 1982 KAZ
83 VISHYAKOV Albert F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 83 / 183 30 DEC 1983 RUS
84 MALYUSHKIN Ilya F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 30 JAN 1984 RUS
92 VAK Tomas F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 105 / 231 11 MAY 1978 CZE

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ISTOMIN Alexander RUS 10 OCT 1963
Assistant Coach: ARGOKOV Artyom RUS 16 JAN 1976
Assistant Coach: BOLYAKIN Oleg RUS 23 SEP 1965
Assistant Coach: KLINGA Vladimir SVK 13 APR 1965
Equipment Manager: PROKHOROV Anton KAZ 30 MAY 1985
Team Doctor: ALENTEV Roman RUS 19 MAY 1969

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 31
Average height: 1.81 / 5'11"
Average weight: 87 / 192

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP E
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 17 NOV 2016

Initial Registration 17 NOV 2016*

RIT - Ritten Sport

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

1 KILLEEN Patrick GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 15 APR 1990 CAN
3 TAUFERER Ivan D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 93 / 205 26 JAN 1995 ITA
6 VIGL Christoph D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 5 MAY 1994 ITA
7 PLONER Maximilian D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 5 MAR 1995 ITA
8 FAUSTER Matthias F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 84 / 185 17 JAN 1987 ITA

13 EBNER Fabian D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 13 MAR 1992 ITA
15 KOSTNER Julian F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 4 JUN 1993 ITA
17 EISATH Alexander F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 12 JUN 1986 ITA
19 TUDIN Daniel F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 92 / 203 3 AUG 1978 ITA
20 GOMES Jared F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 20 OCT 1988 CAN
21 FREI Alex F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 6 MAY 1993 ITA
23 KOSTNER Simon F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 70 / 154 30 NOV 1990 ITA
27 COLE Bradley D L 1.93 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 21 OCT 1986 CAN
29 WILLIAMS Jason F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 11 AUG 1980 CAN
30 FINK Roland GK L 1.92 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 2 MAR 1993 ITA
36 TAUFERER Hanno F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 28 MAY 1997 ITA
50 BORGATELLO Christian D R 1.74 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 10 FEB 1982 ITA
58 HOFER Roland D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 91 / 201 24 JUN 1990 ITA
68 AHLSTROEM Victor F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 84 / 185 15 NOV 1986 SWE
86 AHLSTROEM Oscar F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 84 / 185 15 NOV 1986 SWE
88 TRAVERSA Tommaso F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 4 AUG 1990 ITA
94 SPINELL Thomas F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 27 SEP 1990 ITA

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LEHTONEN Riku-Petteri FIN 19 JAN 1971
Assistant Coach: KOSTNER Erwin ITA 7 APR 1958
Equipment Manager: TAUFERER Richard ITA 14 MAY 1966
Physiotherapist: GOETSCH Richard ITA 10 MAY 1972
Team Doctor: MAYR Markus ITA 29 FEB 1972
Team Staff: SEEBACHER Josef ITA 20 APR 1962

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 27
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 84 / 185

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP E
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 20 NOV 2016

Initial Registration 17 NOV 2016*

SOL - Shakhtyor Soligorsk

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

2 DOSTANKO Roman D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 81 / 179 3 MAY 1994 BLR
7 KAREV Andrei D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 12 FEB 1985 BLR
9 UTKIN Dmitri F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 10 JUL 1984 RUS

10 MIKHALYOV Andrei F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 23 FEB 1978 BLR
13 ANDRUSHENKO Viktor F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 90 / 198 10 MAY 1986 BLR
15 MALINOVSKI Roman F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 82 / 181 8 JUN 1991 BLR
18 KARABANOV Igor F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 5 MAY 1992 BLR 18 NOV 2016
19 DURNOV Konstantin D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 21 APR 1984 BLR
22 KARMENIEMI Lauri D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 17 APR 1991 FIN
23 LEVKO Alexander F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 90 / 198 22 APR 1992 BLR 20 NOV 2016
29 ROBINSON Nathan F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 31 DEC 1981 CAN
35 MALYUTIN Maxim GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 16 SEP 1988 BLR
37 YALIZAROV Sergei F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 5 FEB 1985 RUS
43 SUSHKO Vadim D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 94 / 207 27 APR 1986 BLR
47 NIKULIN Kirill F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 21 SEP 1989 BLR 18 NOV 2016
58 VIDGREN Tony D L 1.98 / 6'6'' 90 / 198 13 FEB 1990 FIN
68 CHUPRIS Yaroslav F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 93 / 205 12 SEP 1981 BLR 18 NOV 2016
71 RAK Ilya D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 11 MAY 1993 BLR
74 LEVSHA Artyom F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 24 SEP 1992 BLR 18 NOV 2016
80 KAMBOVICH Ilya F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 90 / 198 3 MAR 1989 BLR
90 LINDSKOUG Kevin GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 10 AUG 1992 SWE
91 DEMKOV Artyom F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 26 SEP 1989 BLR

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GUSOV Andrei BLR 16 NOV 1969
Assistant Coach: KUDIN Andrei BLR 21 JUL 1970
Assistant Coach: SHEPETYUK Sergei BLR 13 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: SVITO Vladimir BLR 20 AUG 1970
Team Doctor: ASACHYOV Vadim BLR 25 APR 1964
Team Staff: BONDAR Sergei BLR 14 MAY 1966

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 28
Average height: 1.80 / 5'11"
Average weight: 86 / 190

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

THIRD ROUND GROUP E
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of THU 17 NOV 2016

Initial Registration 17 NOV 2016*

TYC - GKS Tychy

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Citizenship Registration*

2 KUBOS Petr D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 10 SEP 1979 CZE
3 BAGINSKI Adam F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 17 MAR 1980 POL
5 KOMORSKI Filip F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 27 DEC 1991 POL
6 CIURA Bartosz D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 20 NOV 1992 POL
8 VOZDECKY Martin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 11 MAY 1978 CZE

13 RZESZUTKO Jaroslaw F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 17 OCT 1986 POL
17 GORNY Kamil D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 20 SEP 1989 POL
24 GALANT Radoslaw F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 93 / 205 10 NOV 1990 POL
31 KOSOWSKI Kamil GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 17 FEB 1987 POL
33 HORZELSKI Marcin D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 4 MAR 1996 POL
48 ZIGARDY Stefan GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 89 / 196 25 JUL 1984 CZE
49 KRISTEK Jaroslav F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 16 MAR 1980 CZE
60 ZATKO Miroslav D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 97 / 214 27 JAN 1984 SVK
65 BRYK Mateusz D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 24 AUG 1989 POL
66 WITECKI Jakub F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 21 JUL 1990 POL
67 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 22 MAR 1992 POL
68 KOGUT Patryk F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 92 / 203 19 OCT 1991 POL
73 VITEK Josef F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 92 / 203 8 JAN 1981 CZE
77 BEPIERSZCZ Mateusz F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 19 MAY 1991 POL
85 KOLUSZ Marcin F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 18 JAN 1985 POL
87 KOTLORZ Michal D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 87 / 192 12 MAY 1987 POL
91 JEZIORSKI Bartlomiej F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 80 / 176 22 APR 1998 POL

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SEJBA Jiri CZE 22 JUL 1962
Assistant Coach: MAJKOWSKI Krzysztof POL 4 APR 1978
Assistant Coach: SOBECKI Arkadiusz POL 15 JAN 1980
Equipment Manager: FUKS Wladyslaw POL 1 JAN 1957
Equipment Manager: KUCHAREWICZ Jacek POL 5 JUL 1965
Physiotherapist: MALASIEWICZ Rafal POL 11 MAY 1986

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 29
Average height: 1.84 / 6'1"
Average weight: 87 / 192

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 NOV 2016

Including Game #5

ATY - Beibarys Atyrau
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 SVOBODA Adam GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 CAKAJIK Martin D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

11 STEPANOV Dmitri D 3 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 7 14.29
12 KOROBOV Maxim F 3 1 3 4 0 +3 0 0 1 1 100.00
13 SHERBATOV Eliezer F 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00

15 TSIRULEV Nikita D 3 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 4 25.00
22 DERYABIN Yevgeni F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
23 RYZHIKH Aleksei D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
24 MAKAROV Denis D 3 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00
29 ZHURUN Alexander F 3 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

33 ZUBKOV Alexander F 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
36 PLOTNIKOV Pavel F 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
44 BARANOV Konstantin F 3 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00
47 GULYAKOV Ilya D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
50 MIKUSHIN Artyom GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

55 SPIRIDONOV Andrei F 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
70 SMIRNOV Roman D 3 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 10 0.00
71 PANSHIN Mikhail F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 1 0 0 9 11.11
82 SHARIFYANOV Maxim F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 7 14.29
83 VISHYAKOV Albert F 3 3 1 4 2 +3 0 0 0 8 37.50

84 MALYUSHKIN Ilya F 3 1 1 2 0 +2 1 0 0 5 20.00
92 VAK Tomas F 3 1 2 3 2 +2 0 1 0 8 12.50

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

50

SVOBODA Adam

MIKUSHIN Artyom

3

3

3

3

3

0

179:51

00:00

100.00

0.00

6

0

78

0

84

0

92.86

0.00

2.00

0.00

0

0

2

0

1

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 NOV 2016

Including Game #6

RIT - Ritten Sport
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KILLEEN Patrick GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 TAUFERER Ivan D 3 1 0 1 0 -2 0 0 0 8 12.50
6 VIGL Christoph D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 PLONER Maximilian D 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
8 FAUSTER Matthias F 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

13 EBNER Fabian D 3 1 1 2 0 +4 0 0 0 5 20.00
15 KOSTNER Julian F 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
17 EISATH Alexander F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
19 TUDIN Daniel F 3 2 0 2 0 +1 1 1 0 7 28.57
20 GOMES Jared F 3 2 2 4 2 +4 1 0 0 11 18.18

21 FREI Alex F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
23 KOSTNER Simon F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
27 COLE Bradley D 3 1 1 2 2 +4 0 1 0 7 14.29
29 WILLIAMS Jason F 3 3 3 6 2 +4 1 0 0 7 42.86
30 FINK Roland GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

36 TAUFERER Hanno F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
50 BORGATELLO Christian D 3 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
58 HOFER Roland D 3 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
68 AHLSTROEM Victor F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
86 AHLSTROEM Oscar F 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

88 TRAVERSA Tommaso F 3 0 2 2 0 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00
94 SPINELL Thomas F 3 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

30

KILLEEN Patrick

FINK Roland

3

3

3

3

3

0

180:00

00:00

100.00

0.00

6

0

91

0

97

0

93.81

0.00

2.00

0.00

0

0

3

0

0

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 NOV 2016

Including Game #6

SOL - Shakhtyor Soligorsk
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 DOSTANKO Roman D 3 1 1 2 4 -2 0 0 0 5 20.00
7 KAREV Andrei D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
9 UTKIN Dmitri F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 0.00

10 MIKHALYOV Andrei F 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 20.00
13 ANDRUSHENKO Viktor F 3 1 1 2 0 +1 0 1 0 11 9.09

15 MALINOVSKI Roman F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
18 KARABANOV Igor F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 DURNOV Konstantin D 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
22 KARMENIEMI Lauri D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
23 LEVKO Alexander F 1 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00

29 ROBINSON Nathan F 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
35 MALYUTIN Maxim GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
37 YALIZAROV Sergei F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
43 SUSHKO Vadim D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
47 NIKULIN Kirill F 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

58 VIDGREN Tony D 3 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
68 CHUPRIS Yaroslav F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
71 RAK Ilya D 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
74 LEVSHA Artyom F 3 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
80 KAMBOVICH Ilya F 3 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

90 LINDSKOUG Kevin GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
91 DEMKOV Artyom F 3 0 3 3 0 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
35

90

MALYUTIN Maxim

LINDSKOUG Kevin

3

3

3

3

1

2

60:00

120:00

33.33

66.67

4

3

19

53

23

56

82.61

94.64

4.00

1.50

0

1

0

1

1

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 20 NOV 2016

Including Game #5

TYC - GKS Tychy
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 KUBOS Petr D 3 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 5 0.00
3 BAGINSKI Adam F 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
5 KOMORSKI Filip F 3 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 CIURA Bartosz D 3 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 VOZDECKY Martin F 3 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00

13 RZESZUTKO Jaroslaw F 3 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 5 20.00
17 GORNY Kamil D 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
24 GALANT Radoslaw F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 7 14.29
31 KOSOWSKI Kamil GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
33 HORZELSKI Marcin D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

48 ZIGARDY Stefan GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
49 KRISTEK Jaroslav F 3 1 0 1 0 -4 0 1 0 2 50.00
60 ZATKO Miroslav D 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
65 BRYK Mateusz D 3 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
66 WITECKI Jakub F 3 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00

67 POCIECHA Bartlomiej D 3 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00
68 KOGUT Patryk F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 6 16.67
73 VITEK Josef F 3 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
77 BEPIERSZCZ Mateusz F 3 0 2 2 12 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00
85 KOLUSZ Marcin F 3 1 1 2 0 -2 0 0 0 2 50.00

87 KOTLORZ Michal D 3 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
91 JEZIORSKI Bartlomiej F 3 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
31

48

KOSOWSKI Kamil

ZIGARDY Stefan

3

3

3

3

0

3

00:00

176:55

0.00

100.00

0

9

0

75

0

84

0.00

89.29

0.00

3.05

0

0

0

0

0

3

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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